
©
 1

99
3-

20
08

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

IN RE: Case No.

Debtor(s)
Chapter

Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Colorado

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

11Convey Communications, Inc.

Nyssen LP
New Broad Street House
35 New Broad Street
London England EC2M1NH,

2,138,161.00

Shughart Thomson & Kilroy
1050 17th St Ste 2300
Denver, CO  80265-2080

     535,740.86

Interwave Communications, Inc.
2495 Leghorn St
Mountain View, CA  94043-1611

     118,019.73

Ericsson Messaging Systems
145 Crossways Park Dr W
Woodbury, NY  11797-2049

      97,906.57

Ehrhardt, Keefe, Steiner, Hottman
7979 E Tufts Ave Ste 400
Denver, CO  80237-2521

      56,103.92

Doyle, Jay       55,384.43
Telos Technology, Inc.
120-4600 Jacombs Road
Richmond, BC Canada
BC V6V 3B1,

      50,000.00

Sheridan Ross
1560 Broadway Ste 1200
Denver, CO  80202-5145

      34,954.76

Pario Solutions
18956 N. Dale Mabry Highway
Suite 102
Lutz, FL  33548

      32,900.00

Nebraska Universal Service Fund
PO Box 94927
Lincoln, NE  68509-4927

      30,562.00

Cerillion Technologies
15 Adeline Place
London, Englas
WC1B 3AJ,

      15,898.59

Centre For Premier Suites, Inc.
300 Village Green Cir SE Ste 201
Smyrna, GA  30080-3451

      14,137.65

Elan Financial Services
Elan CC (Paul Zolman-1078)
PO Box 790408
Saint Louis, MO  63179-0408

      11,497.85



©
 1

99
3-

20
08

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

First USA Bank, N.A.
PO Box 94014
Palatine, IL  60094-4014

       9,629.19

Plexus Corporation
55 Jewelers Park Dr
Neenah, WI  54956-3768

       9,297.00

Elan Financial Services
Elan CC (Marquerite McKee-0781)
PO Box 790408
Saint Louis, MO  63179-0408

       7,853.44

Stark Winter Schenkein & Co.
3600 S Yosemite St Ste 600
Denver, CO  80237-1829

       7,800.00

Cibernet
Mach Cibernet
401 E Jackson St Ste 2950
Tampa, FL  33602-5214

Cibernet
18 Mansell Street
London, England
E1 8AA,

       7,510.55

Haagenti Group
1-1549 St. Mary's Road
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R2M 5G9,

       6,000.00

Elan Financial Services
Elan CC (Joe Schon-0823)
PO Box 790408
Saint Louis, MO  63179-0408

       5,540.95

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

December 16, 2008 /s/ William Becker

William Becker, CEO


