

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Colorado

IN RE:

Convey Communications, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. _____

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Nyssen LP New Broad Street House 35 New Broad Street London England EC2M1NH,				2,138,161.00
Shughart Thomson & Kilroy 1050 17th St Ste 2300 Denver, CO 80265-2080				535,740.86
Interwave Communications, Inc. 2495 Leghorn St Mountain View, CA 94043-1611				118,019.73
Ericsson Messaging Systems 145 Crossways Park Dr W Woodbury, NY 11797-2049				97,906.57
Ehrhardt, Keefe, Steiner, Hottman 7979 E Tufts Ave Ste 400 Denver, CO 80237-2521				56,103.92
Doyle, Jay				55,384.43
Telos Technology, Inc. 120-4600 Jacombs Road Richmond, BC Canada BC V6V 3B1,				50,000.00
Sheridan Ross 1560 Broadway Ste 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5145				34,954.76
Pario Solutions 18956 N. Dale Mabry Highway Suite 102 Lutz, FL 33548				32,900.00
Nebraska Universal Service Fund PO Box 94927 Lincoln, NE 68509-4927				30,562.00
Cerillion Technologies 15 Adeline Place London, Englas WC1B 3AJ,				15,898.59
Centre For Premier Suites, Inc. 300 Village Green Cir SE Ste 201 Smyrna, GA 30080-3451				14,137.65
Elan Financial Services Elan CC (Paul Zolman-1078) PO Box 790408 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0408				11,497.85

First USA Bank, N.A. PO Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014	9,629.19
Plexus Corporation 55 Jewelers Park Dr Neenah, WI 54956-3768	9,297.00
Elan Financial Services Elan CC (Marquerite McKee-0781) PO Box 790408 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0408	7,853.44
Stark Winter Schenkein & Co. 3600 S Yosemite St Ste 600 Denver, CO 80237-1829	7,800.00
Cibernet Mach Cibernet 401 E Jackson St Ste 2950 Tampa, FL 33602-5214	7,510.55
Haagenti Group 1-1549 St. Mary's Road Winnipeg, Manitoba R2M 5G9,	6,000.00
Elan Financial Services Elan CC (Joe Schon-0823) PO Box 790408 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0408	5,540.95

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president *or* other officer *or* an authorized agent of the corporation][*or* a member *or* an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: December 16, 2008 Signature: /s/ William Becker

William Becker, CEO

(Print Name and Title)